S T O E L 600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, Washington 98101

R l V E S main 206.624.0900
LLP fax 206.386.7500
www.stoel.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TmMOTHY J. O'CONNELL
Direct (206) 386-7562
September 15, 2005 tjoconnell@stoel.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Filing Center

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1217 - Notice of Appearance
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is a Notice of Appearance on behalf of
Verizon Communications, Inc. Please return a conformed copy to us in the enclosed stamped
envelope.

Very truly yours, ("~

~.

Veronica Moore
Secretary for Timothy J. O'Connell

Enclosures

Oregon
Washington
California
Utah

Seattle-3274601.1 0010932-00016 ldaho



S VA

NoRe B B e)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1217

In the Matter of NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON

Staff Investigation to Establish
Requirements for Initial Designation and
Recertification of Telecommunications
Carriers Eligible to Receive Federal
Universal Service Support

TO: Public Utility Commission of Oregon

COMES NOW TIMOTHY J. O’CONNELL, attorney at law, appearing for Verizon
Communications, Inc., and hereby makes and enters its appearance in the above-entitled
cause, and you are notified that service of all further pleadings, notices, documents or other
papers herein may be had upon said Respondent by serving the undersigned attorney at the

following address:

Timothy J. O’Connell

STOEL RIVES LLP

600 University Street, Suite 3600
Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 624-0900
tjoconnell@stoel.com

Respectfully submitted this [5Hday of September, 2005.
STOEL RIVES Lrr

Timothy J. ¢/ Connell, OSB No. 93143
Of Attorneys for Verizon Communications, Inc.

Page 1 -NOTICE OF APPEARANCE STOEL RIVES LLP

ATTORNEYS
600 UNIVERSITY STREET, SUITE 3600, SEATTLE, WA 98101-3197
TELEPHONE (206) 624-0900

Seattle-3274076.1 0010932-00016



