

600 University Street, Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101 main 206.624.0900 fax 206.386.7500 www.stoel.com

September 15, 2005

TIMOTHY J. O'CONNELL Direct (206) 386-7562 tjoconnell@stoel.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Filing Center Oregon Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1217 - Notice of Appearance

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is a Notice of Appearance on behalf of Verizon Communications, Inc. Please return a conformed copy to us in the enclosed stamped envelope.

Very trully yours,

Veronica Moore

Secretary for Timothy J. O'Connell

Enclosures

1	1		
2	2		
3	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
4	UM 1217		
5	5		
6	6 In the Matter of NOTICE	E OF APPEARANCE	
7 8	7 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
_	Staff Investigation to Establish		
-	9 Requirements for Initial Designation and Recertification of Telecommunications		
10	10 Carriers Eligible to Receive Federal Universal Service Support		
11	11		
12	12		
13	TO: Public Utility Commission of Oregon		
14	COMES NOW TIMOTHY J. O'CONNELL, attorney at law, appearing for Verizon		
15	Communications, Inc., and hereby makes and enters its appearance in the above-entitled		
16	cause, and you are notified that service of all further pleadings, notices, documents or other		
17	papers herein may be had upon said Respondent by serving the undersigned attorney at the		
18	3 following address:		
19	2		
20	Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 624-0900		
21			
22			
23	Respectfully submitted this 15H day of September, 2005.		
24	STOEL RIVES LLP		
25	1:-71.06mill		
26	Timothy J. O'Connell, OSB No. 93143 Of Attorneys for Verizon Communications, Inc.		

Page 1 – NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

STOEL RIVES LLP ATTORNEYS 600 UNIVERSITY STREET, SUITE 3600, SEATTLE, WA 98101-3197 TELEPHONE (206) 624-0900